PROCLAMATION

WHEREAS,	the Dunwoody Stage Door Players, as they were known in the beginning, valued in 1974 as a Community Improvement Project of the Dunwoody Woma Club; and	
WHEREAS,	the first production of the Dunwoody Stage Door Players was "Mary, Mary" by Jo Kerr; their first musical was in 1979 with "Jacques Brel is Alive and Living in Parand	
WHEREAS,	the community theatre performed in various locations until 1988, when a perman home was realized in the North DeKalb Cultural Center; and	en
WHEREAS,	Stage Door Players is Dunwoody's only professional year-round theatre companow opening their 36 th Anniversary season with "Moon Over Buffalo" by K Ludwig.	
congratulation	REFORE, I, Ken Wright, Mayor of the City of Dunwoody, do hereby of as to the Stage Door Players on the occasion of their 36 th Anniversary, and thank beent members for providing the greater Dunwoody area with a superior communional theatre.	oth
	SS WHEREOF , I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City eorgia, to be affixed, this 28 th day of September, 2009.	O
	City of Dunwoody Mayor	
	Ken Wright	
Attest:		

Sharon Lowery, City Clerk